MEMORANDUM

FOR

Reference e ——
Republic of the Philippines Number: VI"'065
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWA Pro
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY PIeID:  PO08Y30ITY
Manila —— T |
“~—— e

BAGONG PILIPINAS

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR
Regions I, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

This refers to the memorandum dated February 5, 2024 of DPWH Region VI Director SANNY BOY O.

CROPEL, CES E, endorsing the Project Modification requested by District Engineer MARIO G

SORIANO, lloile 4™ District Engineering Office, under FY 2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per Original

As Modified

Project Description

UACLS No.:

310103101630000 ’
Project ID:

PO0S03029VS _
0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable Natlonal Road System

Asset Pwe’sérvation— Preventive Maintenance -
Tertiary Roads '

Asphalt Overlay Manfdurriao-Sn Miguel-Alimodian-
Maasin-Cabatuan Rd., K0014+491 - K0015+4930 (with
exception) ’

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation- Preventive Maintenance - Tertiary
Roads

Mandurriao-Sn  Miguel-Alimodian-Maasin-Cabatuan
Rd., K0014 + 457 - KO016 + 166

Madification is sought due to:

target from 7,195 lane km to 6.346.lane km.

dated February 5, 2024.

Physical Target U(':%Sgit A;Lo,g%t";;" Physical Target "'(':,i,togg;t CE;:I?;?;?J:I))
CW1-Preventive CW1-Preventive
vty | oo | ovasogo | Mo o foncs | 98SLTS | gy gy
7.195 lane km 6.346 lane km
EAQ - 1,250.00. EAQ - 1,250.00
Total; | 62,500.00 ! Total: | 62,500.00
Justification:

1. Adjustment in station fimits to provide continuity of sections with asphalt overlay and to remove the (with
exception) in the project name since the scope of work will cover the whole station limits.

2. Increase in unit cost per lane km of CW1 based from the 4 Quarter Construction Material Price Data
(CMPD) in pursuant to DO 148 s. 2023: Guidelines for the Utilization of the Prices of Construction Materials
and Equipment Rental Rates for Various Infrastructure Projects which resulted to decrease in physical

3. Attached ard the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed
Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds, Certification for Reasonableness of Cost

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order.
Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary’s consideration and approval.

NE D. BUENO, CESO III
Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Region III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

AEINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D.}
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DPISAPPROVED?

ROBERTOMARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR
Region III, 1V-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

3.3 KCS/NDB/RRB

DRy
@ website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph f m 150 9001
% Tel No(s).: 5304-3000/ (02) 165-02 | %

SOCOTEC




